
                              2004-05 William and Mary Basketball
                 William and Mary Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 16, 2005)
                                           All games

 RECORD:                OVERALL      HOME        AWAY       NEUTRAL
 ALL GAMES...........   (8-21)      (6-8)       (1-12)      (1-1)
 CONFERENCE..........   (3-15)      (2-7)       (1-8)       (0-0)
 NON-CONFERENCE......   (5-6)       (4-1)       (0-4)       (1-1)

                                        |---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---|               |----REBOUNDS----|
 ## Player              GP-GS  Min--Avg  FG-FGA   Pct 3FG-FGA   Pct  FT-FTA   Pct  Off Def  Tot  Avg  PF FO   A  TO Blk Stl  Pts  Avg
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 23 Cofield, Corey..... 29-27  833 28.7 119-248  .480   0-0    .000 144-179  .804   79 121  200  6.9  72  3  26  88  17  21  382 13.2
 13 Kisielius, Laimis.. 28-20  710 25.4  78-203  .384  19-63   .302  69-90   .767   22  65   87  3.1  55  3  53  60   4  14  244  8.7
 21 Smith, Hawley...... 29-28  782 27.0  72-169  .426  13-36   .361  76-101  .752   57 105  162  5.6  84  4  33  48   9  29  233  8.0
 11 Mann, Nathan....... 29-18  696 24.0  82-226  .363  37-121  .306  25-36   .694   10  58   68  2.3  37  0  76  67   3  25  226  7.8
 10 D'Antoni, Nick..... 29-26  809 27.9  60-168  .357  35-102  .343  39-55   .709   10  58   68  2.3  72  2  75  62   2  21  194  6.7
 01 Ofori Attah, Edwin. 24-6   423 17.6  56-159  .352  17-80   .213  22-46   .478    9  41   50  2.1  49  1  17  53   3   8  151  6.3
 00 Loehrke, Nate...... 27-3   333 12.3  52-107  .486   0-0    .000  27-38   .711   20  59   79  2.9  39  0  20  30  17   2  131  4.9
 22 Mokris, Taylor..... 27-3   297 11.0  33-72   .458  11-34   .324  21-32   .656   18  43   61  2.3  35  0  18  23   2   8   98  3.6
 02 Dutton, Adam.......  9-2   115 12.8   9-21   .429   4-12   .333   8-13   .615    1   5    6  0.7  11  0   7  18   0   5   30  3.3
 15 Markham, Reid...... 25-8   355 14.2  28-61   .459   8-20   .400  12-17   .706   18  35   53  2.1  19  0  22  12   0  14   76  3.0
 12 Hutt, Brian........ 28-2   275  9.8  19-39   .487   0-0    .000  24-41   .585   26  37   63  2.3  51  1  15  24  17   6   62  2.2
 03 Trumbower, Adam.... 15-1    90  6.0   6-18   .333   3-10   .300  11-11  1.000    4  10   14  0.9   5  0   6   7   1   3   26  1.7
 20 Carrabine, Kyle.... 15-0    75  5.0   6-16   .375   2-10   .200   1-2    .500    2   4    6  0.4   5  0   3   1   0   3   15  1.0
 25 Stratton, Chris.... 14-1    82  5.9   5-9    .556   0-1    .000   2-2   1.000    7   7   14  1.0   6  0   2   5   0   1   12  0.9
    TEAM...............                                                             44  42   86  3.0   0          2
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    Total.............. 29    5875      625-1516 .412 149-489  .305 481-663  .725  327 690 1017 35.1 540 14 373 500  75 160 1880 64.8
    Opponents.......... 29    5875      766-1703 .450 222-607  .366 375-563  .666  341 653  994 34.3 559 13 445 366 113 241 2129 73.4

   TEAM STATISTICS                    W&M          OPP          DATE            OPPONENT                       W/L    SCORE  ATTEND
   ---------------------------------------------------          ------------    --------------------           ---    -----  ------
   SCORING..................         1880         2129         !11/19/04        HARTFORD                       W      84-71    2608
     Points per game........         64.8         73.4         !11/20/04        RADFORD                        W      81-76    2607
     Scoring margin.........         -8.6            -          11/23/04     at Campbell                         L    62-75     901
   FIELD GOALS-ATT..........     625-1516     766-1703          11/28/04        VIRGINIA TECH                    L    63-80    1821
     Field goal pct.........         .412         .450          12/1/04         LONGWOOD                       W      90-60    1571
   3 POINT FG-ATT...........      149-489      222-607         *12/4/04      at Old Dominion                     L    56-69    5510
     3-point FG pct.........         .305         .366          12/20/04     at UNC Greensboro                   L    62-84     564
     3-pt FG made per game..          5.1          7.7          12/22/04     at Kentucky                         L    47-92   18059
   FREE THROWS-ATT..........      481-663      375-563          12/30/04        HAMPTON                        W      60-51    1680
     Free throw pct.........         .725         .666          1/2/05       at North Carolina                   L    66-105  18418
   REBOUNDS.................         1017          994         *1/5/05          HOFSTRA                          L    59-71    1417
     Rebounds per game......         35.1         34.3         *1/8/05          DELAWARE                         L    59-69    1627
     Rebounding margin......         +0.8            -         *1/12/05      at James Madison                    L    47-55    4119
   ASSISTS..................          373          445         *1/15/05      at Drexel                           L    65-91    2198
     Assists per game.......         12.9         15.3         *1/19/05         UNC WILMINGTON                   L    49-54    1922
   TURNOVERS................          500          366         *1/22/05         VIRGINIA COMMONWEALTH            LOT  77-79    1680
     Turnovers per game.....         17.2         12.6         *1/26/05         TOWSON                         W      83-65    1581
     Turnover margin........         -4.6            -         *1/29/05      at George Mason                     L    62-95    5467
     Assist/turnover ratio..          0.7          1.2         *1/31/05      at Hofstra                          L    51-72    1874
   STEALS...................          160          241         *2/2/05          DREXEL                           L    48-60    1603
     Steals per game........          5.5          8.3         *2/5/05       at Delaware                         L    47-76    4426
   BLOCKS...................           75          113         *2/9/05       at UNC Wilmington                   L    72-80    5268
     Blocks per game........          2.6          3.9         *2/12/05         GEORGE MASON                     LO2  99-104   1548
   WINNING STREAK...........            0            -         *2/16/05         JAMES MADISON                  W      80-54    1787
     Home win streak........            0            -         *2/19/05         OLD DOMINION                     L    66-82    3390
   ATTENDANCE...............        26842        82317         *2/23/05      at Virginia Commonwealth            L    69-91    4737
     Home games-Avg/Game....      14-1917      13-5742         *2/26/05      at Towson                         W      57-50    3106
     Neutral site-Avg/Game..            -       2-3835          3/4/05       vs James Madison                  W      68-54    3438
                                                                3/5/05       vs Old Dominion                     L    51-64    4232
   SCORE BY PERIODS:           1st  2nd   OT  OT2    Total    * Colonial Athletic Association game
   -------------------------  ---- ---- ---- ----     ----    ! W&M Tip-Off Classic
   William and Mary.........   856  995   23    6  -  1880
   Opponents................  1019 1074   25   11  -  2129



                              2004-05 William and Mary Basketball
                 William and Mary Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 16, 2005)
                                        Conference games

 RECORD:                OVERALL      HOME        AWAY       NEUTRAL
 ALL GAMES...........   (3-15)      (2-7)       (1-8)       (0-0)
 CONFERENCE..........   (3-15)      (2-7)       (1-8)       (0-0)
 NON-CONFERENCE......   (0-0)       (0-0)       (0-0)       (0-0)

                                        |---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---|               |----REBOUNDS----|
 ## Player              GP-GS  Min--Avg  FG-FGA   Pct 3FG-FGA   Pct  FT-FTA   Pct  Off Def  Tot  Avg  PF FO   A  TO Blk Stl  Pts  Avg
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 23 Cofield, Corey..... 18-16  532 29.6  81-167  .485   0-0    .000 100-123  .813   55  74  129  7.2  44  1  18  61   9  17  262 14.6
 13 Kisielius, Laimis.. 18-14  504 28.0  57-145  .393  13-36   .361  54-69   .783   17  46   63  3.5  35  1  36  39   4   4  181 10.1
 11 Mann, Nathan....... 18-11  460 25.6  54-150  .360  21-77   .273  16-22   .727    7  36   43  2.4  25  0  47  33   2  13  145  8.1
 10 D'Antoni, Nick..... 18-16  527 29.3  41-119  .345  22-69   .319  15-25   .600    9  39   48  2.7  46  1  44  35   1  16  119  6.6
 21 Smith, Hawley...... 18-17  486 27.0  36-98   .367   6-19   .316  37-48   .771   39  63  102  5.7  50  3  20  34   5  14  115  6.4
 01 Ofori Attah, Edwin. 15-4   230 15.3  27-90   .300   7-45   .156  12-26   .462    3  26   29  1.9  33  1   9  25   3   5   73  4.9
 00 Loehrke, Nate...... 16-1   187 11.7  30-58   .517   0-0    .000  15-22   .682    9  35   44  2.8  24  0  14  15   8   2   75  4.7
 22 Mokris, Taylor..... 16-1   153  9.6  19-36   .528   4-12   .333  14-19   .737   11  22   33  2.1  18  0  16  10   1   3   56  3.5
 15 Markham, Reid...... 17-5   231 13.6  19-40   .475   4-11   .364   8-11   .727   10  23   33  1.9  15  0   8   8   0   9   50  2.9
 12 Hutt, Brian........ 17-2   189 11.1  13-27   .481   0-0    .000  11-20   .550   19  25   44  2.6  33  0  10  17  12   3   37  2.2
 03 Trumbower, Adam....  8-1    58  7.3   4-10   .400   1-4    .250   8-8   1.000    2   5    7  0.9   4  0   4   4   1   1   17  2.1
 02 Dutton, Adam.......  1-1    15 15.0   0-1    .000   0-1    .000   2-2   1.000    0   0    0  0.0   2  0   1   2   0   0    2  2.0
 20 Carrabine, Kyle....  9-0    52  5.8   4-9    .444   1-5    .200   1-2    .500    2   4    6  0.7   4  0   0   1   0   1   10  1.1
 25 Stratton, Chris....  7-1    51  7.3   2-3    .667   0-1    .000   0-0    .000    2   3    5  0.7   6  0   0   2   0   1    4  0.6
    TEAM...............                                                             24  21   45  2.5   0          1
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    Total.............. 18    3675      387-953  .406  79-280  .282 293-397  .738  209 422  631 35.1 339  7 227 287  46  89 1146 63.7
    Opponents.......... 18    3675      459-1009 .455 152-379  .401 247-375  .659  189 403  592 32.9 334  9 287 214  62 140 1317 73.2

   TEAM STATISTICS                    W&M          OPP          DATE            OPPONENT                       W/L    SCORE  ATTEND
   ---------------------------------------------------          ------------    --------------------           ---    -----  ------
   SCORING..................         1146         1317         *12/4/04      at Old Dominion                     L    56-69    5510
     Points per game........         63.7         73.2         *1/5/05          HOFSTRA                          L    59-71    1417
     Scoring margin.........         -9.5            -         *1/8/05          DELAWARE                         L    59-69    1627
   FIELD GOALS-ATT..........      387-953     459-1009         *1/12/05      at James Madison                    L    47-55    4119
     Field goal pct.........         .406         .455         *1/15/05      at Drexel                           L    65-91    2198
   3 POINT FG-ATT...........       79-280      152-379         *1/19/05         UNC WILMINGTON                   L    49-54    1922
     3-point FG pct.........         .282         .401         *1/22/05         VIRGINIA COMMONWEALTH            LOT  77-79    1680
     3-pt FG made per game..          4.4          8.4         *1/26/05         TOWSON                         W      83-65    1581
   FREE THROWS-ATT..........      293-397      247-375         *1/29/05      at George Mason                     L    62-95    5467
     Free throw pct.........         .738         .659         *1/31/05      at Hofstra                          L    51-72    1874
   REBOUNDS.................          631          592         *2/2/05          DREXEL                           L    48-60    1603
     Rebounds per game......         35.1         32.9         *2/5/05       at Delaware                         L    47-76    4426
     Rebounding margin......         +2.2            -         *2/9/05       at UNC Wilmington                   L    72-80    5268
   ASSISTS..................          227          287         *2/12/05         GEORGE MASON                     LO2  99-104   1548
     Assists per game.......         12.6         15.9         *2/16/05         JAMES MADISON                  W      80-54    1787
   TURNOVERS................          287          214         *2/19/05         OLD DOMINION                     L    66-82    3390
     Turnovers per game.....         15.9         11.9         *2/23/05      at Virginia Commonwealth            L    69-91    4737
     Turnover margin........         -4.1            -         *2/26/05      at Towson                         W      57-50    3106
     Assist/turnover ratio..          0.8          1.3        * Colonial Athletic Association game
   STEALS...................           89          140        ! W&M Tip-Off Classic
     Steals per game........          4.9          7.8
   BLOCKS...................           46           62
     Blocks per game........          2.6          3.4
   WINNING STREAK...........            1            -
     Home win streak........            0            -
   ATTENDANCE...............        16555        36705
     Home games-Avg/Game....       9-1839       9-4078
     Neutral site-Avg/Game..            -          0-0

   SCORE BY PERIODS:           1st  2nd   OT  OT2    Total
   -------------------------  ---- ---- ---- ----     ----
   William and Mary.........   514  603   23    6  -  1146
   Opponents................   617  664   25   11  -  1317


